Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4. Approval expires 12-31-60. - State Land Office Form 9-881 a (Feb. 1951) - L. G. Truby (SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) Land Office Santa Pa 1 - File Lease No. 87-078981 UNITED STATES Unit 14-08-091-4 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **GEOLOGICAL SURVEY** SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS..... SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING... NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING. SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL... (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) May 20th, 8.J. Unit 29-5 Well No. 25-18 is located 1650 ft. from  $\binom{N}{S}$  line and 1650 ft. from  $\binom{E}{W}$  line of sec. 18 5 West Sec. 29 North N.M.P.M. Rio Arriba Blanco Mess Yerde (State or Territory) ground above sea level is 6500 ft. The elevation of the the sinks DETAILS OF WORK (State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, cementing points, and all other important proposed work) Spudded April 24th, 1958. Set 182.23' of 10-3/4", H-40, 32.75# casing @ 195.48', cemented v/200 sx Portland regular v/25 CaCl. Volume of cement slurry 244 cu. ft. Approx. temp. of cement slurry when mixed 600 F. Est. formation temp. 700 F. Est. of cement strength 2575# /in2. Cement was in place 12 hrs. before test. Casing tested OK. Set 3668' of 7-5/8", J-55, 26.40#, casing @ 3680', comented w/150 ex Portland reg. v/85 gel v/50 sx nest v/25 CaCl. Coment in place 24 hrs. before test. Casing tested CK. Set 244.97' of 5-1/2", J-55, 15.50f and 2011.50' of 5-1/2", J-55, 14f, liner @ 5850', w/Burns Liner Hanger (3.50') @ 3590.03', comented v/200 sx Portland reg. w/45 gel plus of flocele per sx. Coment in place 18 hrs. before test. Pressured to 2000f, held OK. I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. Company PACIFIC MORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION Address 4184 West Broadway Farmington, New Mexico By Original signed by Geo. H. Peppin

- TROO

Title District Proration Engineer

Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4. Approval expires 12-31-60. ate Land Office Form 9-331 a (Feb. 1951) G. Truby
(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) Land Office Santa Pe 1 - Pile UNITED STATES 18 **DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY** SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZN NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE..... SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT. SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY... NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR AFTER CASING. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) May 20th. s.J. Unit 29-5 Well No. 25-18 is located 1650 ft. from  $\begin{bmatrix} N \\ N \end{bmatrix}$  line and 1650 ft. from  $\begin{bmatrix} E \\ N \end{bmatrix}$  line of sec. 18 SW/4 NR/4 Sec. 18 (½ Sec. and Sec. No.) N.M.P.M. Rio Arriba Blanco Mesa Verde New Mexico (County or Subdivision) (State or Territory) ground The elevation of the desichation above sea level is 6500 ft. DETAILS OF WORK (State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, cementing points, and all other important proposed work) Perf w/2 shots per foot, 5798.94, 5766-5758, 5732-02, 5684-78, 5672-62, 5652-40, 5630-14, 5480-70, 5324-04, 5300-5294. Free w/125,000 gallons water, BB 1700#, IP 1700#, AP 1500#, MP 1700#, FP 1600#, standing vac. Ir 75 bbls/min. Used 250 Western rubber balls. Clean out to total depth. set 5761.98' of 1-1/4", EUE 2.34 tubing @ 5773.98'. completed well. I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commence PACIFIC NORTHWEST PIPELINE COMPORATION 418 West Broadway Address ..... Farmington, New Mexico By Original singed by Geo. H. Peppin Title District Proration Engineer

GPO 9 18 507

## REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE

New Well Recompletion

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allowable will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is delivered into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

				Farmington,	New Mexico	Ju	_	
WE ARE H	FRFRV R	FOUESTI	ING AN ALLOWABLE	(Place)	OWN AS		(Date)	
	•	-	II San Juan			. <b>8V</b> 1/.	WE 1/	
(Corr	ipany or Op	erator)	(L	case)			•	
G Unit Lett	, Sec.	18	, T <b></b> , R	.5%, NMPM.,	Rlanco Mess.	Verde	Pool	
			County. Date Spudd	ed 4-24-58	Date Drilling	Completed 5	-28-58	
	indicate l			Total				
			Top Oil/Gas Pay	5294 Name o	of Prod. Form.	Mesa Ver	de	
DC	В	A	PRODUCING INTERVAL -					
			l <del></del>	52941 - 57981				
EF		H	ĺ	Depth Casing		Depth Tubina	57741	
	×		OIL WELL TEST -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
L R	J	I		bbls.oil,	bble weber 4		Choke	
		1.						
M	0	P		acture Treatment (after		•	Choke	
				bbls.oil,	DDIS water in	nrs,	min. Size	
1650' f	<u> </u>	50' fel	GAS WELL TEST -					
			- Natural Prod. lest:	MCF/Da	y; Hours flowed _	Choke S	i ze	
Tubing ,Casi		_	rd Method of Testing (pi	tot, back pressure, etc	):			
Size	Feet	Sax	Test After Acid or Fr	acture Treatment:	<b>1,790</b> MC	F/Day; Hours f	lowed 3	
10-3/4	195'	200	Choke Size 3/4" M	ethod of Testing:	AOF 5,034 MC	<b>r/</b> a		
/9=	26901	000	Acid or Fracture Trea	tment (G <del>ive</del> amounts of	materials used, s	uch as acid, wa	ater, oil, and	
7-5/8*	36801	200	sand): 125.000					
5- <del>}</del> "	58501	200	Casing Tubi	ng Date first s. oil run to	new			
7-8	7070	200	-					
1-1/4	57741			dd - Yardhaad Y		/	TYEDY	
Remarks: B	urna lin	er hans	er. set. at. 3590!	ific Forthwest !		I JINI	1-1000	
							T 1928	
		••••••••	***************************************			,	™ COM.	
T hereby	certify th	at the info	ormation given above is	true and complete to	the best of my kn	owledge.	- Andrews	
			8, 19	The state of the state of the state of	TIMEST PIPE		RATION	
zhbiosea		[]L.,.L.,.[sel 56	<i></i> , 13		(Company or			
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION				By: Origin	By: Original signed by G. H. Peppin (Signature)			
ئۆزىن ك <b>:</b>	nai oigu	ed Ime	ry C. Amaid	Title Distric	rt Proretion	Ragineer		
			ry C. Acnold st.#3	Send	Communications	regarding we	ll to:	
itle				Name PACIY	Name PACIFIC MORTHWEST PIPELINE PIPELINE			
					Vest Bread			
				Address	A			

Farmington, N. M.

	OF COMPERATION COMMISSI			
	AZTED DESIRADO CÓTICE No. Copica Estra esta de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la co			
	DETALECTION			
the second of th				
	Operator			
	Santa de			
	Proration Greek			
	Store tearer when			
	1 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13			
	Transcorper			
gradient de la company de	File			

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Form C-110 Revised 7/1/55

(File the original and 4 copies with the appropriate district office)

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Company or Operator PACIFIC TORTOGET PARTIES	CORPORATION Leasesan Juan 29-5
Well No. 25-18 Unit Letter G S 18 T 25	R 5W Pool Blance Hess Verde
County Rie Arriba Kind of Lease (Sta	ate, Fed. or Patented) Federal
If well produces oil or condensate, give location	of tanks: UnitSTR
Authorized Transporter of Oil or Condensate	
Address (Give address to which approved cop	- of this form is to be cont)
_	
Authorized Transporter of Gas PACIFIC FORMAGE	
Address (Give address to which approved cop	y of this form is to be sent)
lf Gas is not being sold, give reasons and also ex	
Reasons for Filing:(Please check proper box)	
Change in Transporter of (Check One): Oil ( ) I	Ory Gas ( ) C'head ( ) Condensate ( )
Change in Ownership ( ) O	ther)
Remarks:	(Give explanation below)
	JUNI 1 1958 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3
The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Reg mission have been complied with.	ulations of the Oil Conservation Com-
Executed this the 11th day of 19	58
	By Original staned by G. H. Peppin
Approved	Title District Proration Engineer
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Company PACIFIC NORTHWEST PIPELINE
By Sriginal Signed Emery C. Arnold	Address 41.6 West Breadway
Title Supervisor Dist. # 3	Farmington, New Mexico

er komunisti (n. 1870). 1986 - Francisco Roman, komunisti (n. 1871).

 $(x_1, \dots, x_n) \stackrel{\mathcal{L}}{\leftarrow} (x_1, \dots, x_n) = (x_1, \dots, x_n) \stackrel{\mathcal{L}}{\leftarrow} (x_1, \dots, x_n) = (x_1, \dots, x_n) \stackrel{\mathcal{L}}{\leftarrow} (x_1, \dots, x_n$ 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE
No. Copies Passariad S
Gerator
Santa Se
Treation Office
Te Land Office
G. S.
Scrier